Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
CONVECTION
COOLED250W
GCU500:
3.30 x 6.50 x 1.55” (83.8 x 165.1 x 39.3 mm)
GCU500-EF:

Features
• 250W convection and 500W forced-cooled ratings
• 5V standby output
• Universal 80 to 264VAC input
• IT and medical safety approvals
• -40°C to +70°C operation
• Power fail, remote On/Off and remote sense
• Class B emissions
• 3 year warranty
Model Number(2) Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1
V Standby Output V Fan Output(1) Max Output Power
Convection-cooled
Forced-cooled &
End Fan Version(3)
GCU500PS12 12.0VDC 20.8A 41.7A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
GCU500PS15 15.0VDC 16.7A 33.4A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
GCU500PS18 18.0VDC 12.5A 27.8A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
GCU500PS24 24.0VDC 10.4A 20.8A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
GCU500PS36 36.0VDC 6.9A 13.9A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
GCU500PS48 48.0VDC 5.2A 10.4A 5.0VDC/0.2A 12.0VDC/0.5A 500W
Models & Ratings
1. Overall Vfan tolerance 10.8-13.2V
2. For end fan version add suffix -EF to model number.
3. Forced cooling requires 10CFM.